Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council) Appointment Revocation 2019 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2019-262

made under the

Work Health and Safety Act 2011, schedule 2, section 2.3 (Membership)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council) Appointment Revocation 2019 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Revocation

This instrument revokes the following:

- (a) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Employee Representative) Appointment 2018 (No 1) [DI2018-130];
- (b) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Employee Representative) Appointment 2018 (No 2) [DI2018-132];
- (c) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Employer Representative) Appointment 2018 (No 1) [DI2018-32];
- (d) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Employer Representative) Appointment 2018 (No 2) [DI2018-133];
- (e) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Member) Appointment 2017 (No 1) [DI2017-222];
- (f) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Acting Employer Representative) Appointment 2017 (No 2) [DI2017-59]; and
- (g) Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Acting Employee Representative) Appointment 2017 (No 1) [DI2017-60].

Suzanne Orr MLA Minister for Employment and Workplace Safety 04/12/19